UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMEN
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

Jurisdiction;  UKIAH

First Date: 06/25/2025
Last Date: 06/25/2025

Call/OCA Date/Time Complaint Location Officer

Number Press Release

250602185 06/25/2025 00:08:08 CITIZEN ASSIST 127 N HARRISON ST. FORT BRAGG FRANCO.DAVID
CITIZEN ASSIST// ASSISTANCE PROVIDED

250602188 06/25/2025 00:32:44 SUSP PERSON 437 N ORCHARD AV. UKIAH ONeill. Trev
PED CHECK // HAWLEY,JEREMY AGE 48 OF
HEMET CITED FOR OUT OF COUNTY
MISDEMEANOR WARRANT // CASE NO. 25-1323

25-1323

250602189 06/25/2025 02:26:09 SUSP CIRC E GOBBI ST // RAILROAD TRACKS. UKIAH PEREZ.SAUL
1066 SUBJ // UTL GOA

250602191 06/25/2025 03:56:54 ALARM 1320 AIRPORT RD. UKIAH ONeill.Trey
COMMERCIAL 1033 // YARD CD4 SECURE

250602196 06/25/2025 06:38:03 SUSP CIRC 521 E CYPRESS ST. FORT BRAGG FARRIS.GADGE
10-66 MALE SUBJ WALKING WITH A LADDER //

250602198 06/25/2025 07:10:21 CITY DEPOSIT 300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH BREECE.RYAN
CITY DEPOSIT READY // SERVICE PROVIDED //

250602199 06/25/2025 07:15:36 MISSING PERSON 501 PEACH ST. UKIAH BALLESTRAZZE.CHRISTIAN
MALE SUBJ WALKED AWAY FROM LOC //
INFORMATION TAKEN AND BOLO ISSUED //

250602202 06/25/2025 08:02:07 DISTURBANCE 500 KEMPPE WY, FORT BRAGG JOHNSON.MELISSA
FEMALE IN WHEELCHAIR YELLING //

250602205 06/25/2025 08:37:55 DISTURBANCE 176 WABASH AV, UKIAH RODELLO.ERIC
FEMALE AT LOC YELLING AND CAUSING A DIST
/I VERBAL ONLY AND PARTIES COUNSELED //

250602206 06/25/2025 09:20:40 VANDALISM 700 RIVER DR. FORT BRAGG BEAK.RORY
REPORT OF ILLEGAL DUMPING //
INFORMATION TAKEN

250602207 06/25/2025 09:26:16 ANIMAL MOHAWK DR // WASHO DR. UKIAH BREECE.RYAN
LOOSE K9 LSH NB ON WASHO // AREA
CHECKED UTL GOA //

250602208 06/25/2025 09:29:46 CITIZEN ASSIST 250 E CYPRESS ST. FORT BRAGG FERRIS.PADRAIC
CITIZEN ASSIST // INFORMATION PROVIDED

250602209 06/25/2025 09:40:06 FOUND PROPERTY 250 E CYPRESS ST. FORT BRAGG FARRIS.GADGE
CITIZEN ASSIST // INFORMATION PROVIDED

250602211 06/25/2025 09:57:04 SUSP CIRC 1155 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH BALLESTRAZZE.CHRISTIAN
FEMALE IN A BLK SEDAN POSS PASSED OUT //
NOT AS REPORTED AND CODE 4 //

250602212 06/25/2025 09:58:37 FOLLOW-UP 300 E OAK ST, FORT BRAGG FARRIS.GADGE
INFORMATION PROVIDED

250602213 06/25/2025 10:01:31 WELFARE CHECK 500 KEMPPE WY, FORT BRAGG BEAK.RORY

CHECKED THE AREA // SUBJ LOCATED //
INFORMATION GIVE AND ADVISED OF OPTIONS

06/26/20 05:42:19

Page 1 of

61



UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMEN
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

Jurisdiction;  UKIAH

06/25/2025
06/25/2025

First Date:
Last Date:

Call/OCA
Number

Date/Time

Complaint
Press Release

Location

Officer

250602214
250602214

250602215

250602216

250602217

25-1324
250602218

250602219

250602220

250602223

250602224

250602225

250602226

250602228

250602230

06/25/2025
06/25/2025

06/25/2025

06/25/2025

06/25/2025

06/25/2025

06/25/2025

06/25/2025

06/25/2025

06/25/2025

06/25/2025

06/25/2025

06/25/2025

06/25/2025

10:02:16
10:02:16

10:09:55

10:20:04

10:24:36

10:27:13

10:29:46

11:02:54

11:51:27

11:53:24

12:04:49

12:11:34

12:24:41

12:41:23

THEFT

THEFT

THEFT OF JEWELRY AT LOC NEG SUSPECT
INFO // NEG ANSWER ON CALL BACK AND
MESSAGE LEFT //

TRESPASS

SUBJ CAMPING IN VEH REFUSING TO LEAVE //
VEH UNOCCUPIED AND WILL FOLLOW UP //
AVA

AVA VEH AT LOC // FORWARD TO CODE
ENFORCEMENT //

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT NON INJURY AND PDO
VEH VS FIRE HYDRANT // C# 25-1324 REPORT
TAKEN //

10-21 MESSAGE

CITZ REQ INFO ON BIKE LAWS //
INFORMATION PROVIDED

CITY CODE VIOLATION

TRANSIENT ENCAMPMENT IN THE AREA //
CIVIL MATTERS

CONTACT VIA 10-21 REGARDING ONLINE SALE
ISSUE // INFORMATION PROVIDED //
TRESPASS

CONTACT VIA 10-21 REGARDING WHI DODGE
STATION WAGON IN THE PARKING LOT //
INFORMATION PROVIDED TO RP //

DOMESTIC

REPORT OF DOMESTIC ARGUMENT // ALL
VERBAL // BOTH PARTIES SENT ON WAY
JUVENILE PROBLEM

FATHER REFUSING TO RETURN DAUGHTER //
RP ADVISED OF OPTIONS //

LOST PROPERTY

LEFT CELL PHONE IN CART YESTERDAY //
INFO TAKEN

AGENCY ASSIST - CALL FOR SERVICE

PROVIDED TRAFFIC CONTROL ASSIST
DISTURBANCE

763 S OAK ST. UKIAH
763 S OAK ST. UKIAH

1214 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH

200 WABASH AV. UKIAH

476 N STATE ST. UKIAH

250 E CYPRESS ST. FORT BRAGG

HARBOR AV // OCEAN VIEW, FORT BRAGG

606 N ORCHARD AV. UKIAH

1214 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH

311 WALNUT ST. FORT BRAGG

791 MYRON PL. UKIAH

1155 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH

100 S FRANKLIN ST. FORT BRAGG

499 E LAUREL ST. FORT BRAGG

BREECE.RYAN
BREECE.RYAN

BALLESTRAZZE.CHRISTIAN

BREECE.RYAN

BREECE.RYAN

FERRIS.PADRAIC

BEAK.RORY

RODELLO.ERIC

BALLESTRAZZE.CHRISTIAN

BEAK.RORY

RODELLO.ERIC

BREECE.RYAN

BEAK.RORY

FARRIS.GADGE
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250602230

250602231

250602233

250602238

250602240

25-1325

250602241

250602242

250602245

25-1326
250602247

250602248

250602249

250602250

06/25/2025 12:41:23

06/25/2025 12:48:27

06/25/2025 13:00:20

06/25/2025 13:36:59

06/25/2025 13:41:04

06/25/2025 13:43:41

06/25/2025 13:49:52

06/25/2025 14:18:27

06/25/2025 14:22:35

06/25/2025 14:34:57

06/25/2025 14:37:26

06/25/2025 14:43:40

DISTURBANCE

RP REQ 21 REGARDING HARASSMENT //
INFO TAKEN

DISTURBANCE

RP REPORTING DIST IFO LOCATION // AREA
CHECKED AND UTL/GOA

WELFARE CHECK

RP REQ WELFARE CHECK ON SUBJ AT

/I SUBJ LEAVING THE AREA //

ANIMAL

FOUND DOG AT LOCATION // K9 LEFT IN
CARE OF HUMANE SOCIETY

AGENCY ASSIST - CALL FOR SERVICE

FIRE IN TRASH CAN // CITED AND RELEASED
SEVIER, JUSTIN AGE 46 OF UKIAH CHARGES
11377(A) HS AND 11364(A) HS // C# 25-1325
REPORT TAKEN //

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUV WALK AWAY FROM LOC // NEG ANSWER ON
CALL BACK //

LOST PROPERTY

RP REQ TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER REGARDING
LOST PROPERTY // INFO TAKEN AND LOG
DOC PROVIDED

TRAFFIC STOP

1015 @ 1435 WITH ROTH, ROGER AGE 54 OF
WILLITS CHARGES 11364(A) HS, 11395 HS AND
529(A)(3) PC // BOOKED AT CJ // C# 25-1326 //

SUSP CIRC

RP REQ 21 REGARDING HARASSMENT //
INFO TAKEN AND OPTIONS PROVIDED
CITIZEN ASSIST

CITIZEN ASSIST // ASSISTANCE PROVIDED
HIT AND RUN T/C

CONTACT VIA 10-21 REGARDING 20002 VC //
LOG DOC PROVIDED //
TICKET/CITE SIGN OFF

499 E LAUREL ST. FORT BRAGG

540 S ORCHARD AV. UKIAH

630 KINGS CT. UKIAH

424 S CORRY ST. FORT BRAGG

115 S ORCHARD AV. UKIAH

727 S STATE ST. UKIAH

300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH

100 BRUSH ST. UKIAH

101 EDDY ST. FORT BRAGG

700 RIVER DR. FORT BRAGG

N ORCHARD AV // E PERKINS ST, UKIAH

300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH

FARRIS.GADGE

BALLESTRAZZE.CHRISTIAN

RODELLO.ERIC

PACHECO.AMANDA

RODELLO.ERIC

BREECE.RYAN

BREECE.RYAN

RANDALL.RALPH

BEAK.RORY

PACHECO.AMANDA

BREECE.RYAN

BREECE.RYAN
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250602250 06/25/2025 14:43:40 TICKET/CITE SIGN OFF 300 SEMINARY AV, UKIAH BREECE.RYAN
TICKET SIGN OFF FRONT LOBBY // SERVICE
PROVIDED //

250602251 06/25/2025 14:58:24 HAZARD ROAD OR OTHER WISE 205 W GOBBI ST. UKIAH RODELLO.ERIC
OBSTRUCTED STOP SIGN // SIGN MOVED TO BE
MORE VISABLE //

250602252 06/25/2025 14:59:10 DISTURBANCE 920 JOHN CIMOLINO WY. FORT BRAGG PACHECO.AMANDA
RP REPORTING FAMILY DIST AT LOCATION
/I ALL PARTIES WERE COUNSELLED AND
ADVISED

250602253 06/25/2025 14:59:36 TRAFFIC ACCIDENT NON INJURY AND PDO 115 E GOBBI ST. UKIAH BREECE.RYAN
REQ ASSISTANCE WITH INFO EXCHANGE //
ASSISTANCE PROVIDED AND LOG DOC
PROVIDED //

250602254 06/25/2025 15:04:53 ANIMAL LAUREL ST // N FRANKLIN ST. FORT BRAGG BEAK.RORY
RP REPORTING K9 IN VEHICLE AT LOCATION
/I K9 WAS CODE 4

250602255 06/25/2025 15:33:33 SHOPLIFTER 660 S MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG FERRIS.PADRAIC
RP REPORTING SHOPLIFT JUST OCCURRED
LOCATION // C # 25-00484 FOR SHOPLIFT
REPRT

25-00484

250602256 06/25/2025 15:36:56 SUSP PERSON 700 E GOBBI ST. UKIAH BALLESTRAZZE.CHRISTIAN
CONTACT VIA 10-21 REGARDING POSS
STALKING // INFORMATION AND LOG DOC
PROVIDED //

250602258 06/25/2025 15:47:06 AGENCY ASSIST - CALL FOR SERVICE 737 S STATE ST. UKIAH RODELLO.ERIC
AGENCY ASSIST FOR FEMALE // ASSISTANCE
PROVIDED //

250602263 06/25/2025 17:03:15 10-21 MESSAGE 660 S MAIN ST, FORT BRAGG PACHECO,AMANDA
RP REQ TO SPEAK W/ OFC ABOUT CIVIL MATTER
/I INFO TAKEN

250602265 06/25/2025 17:22:28 PANHANDLER 1155 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH Officer Name and ID null
SUBJ PANHANDLING ON NORTH DRIVEWAY //
BEAT INFO TAKEN //

250602266 06/25/2025 17:20:59 ALARM 141 LOW GAP RD, UKIAH Officer Name and ID null
COMMERCIAL 1033//ALARM CANCELLED

250602267 06/25/2025 17:26:16 SUSP PERSON N DANA ST // E OAK. FORT BRAGG PACHECO.AMANDA
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250602267

250602268

250602270

25-1327
250602271

25-00485
250602272

250602274

250602275

250602276

250602278

250602279

250602280

25-1329

06/25/2025 17:26:16

06/25/2025 17:31:46

06/25/2025 17:46:15

06/25/2025 17:50:13

06/25/2025 18:04:36

06/25/2025 18:22:08

06/25/2025 18:34:51

06/25/2025 18:52:41

06/25/2025 19:25:17

06/25/2025 19:43:51

06/25/2025 19:51:18

SUSP PERSON

RPTS SUSPICOUS PERSON IN AREA //

SUBJ CONTACTED AND WAS COUNSELLED
AND ADVISED

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT NON INJURY AND PDO
NON INJ TC AT LOC // PARTIES WORKED IT OUT
1

SHOPLIFTER

SHOPLIFT JUST OCC'D FROM LOC // LOG DOC
PROVIDED AND FOLLOW UP TO BE DONE //
CASE# 25-1327

THEFT

RP REQ 21 REGARDINNG THEFT // C#25
-00485 FOR DOC REPORT

PANHANDLER
SUBJ PANHANDLING ON CENTER DIVIDE // BEAT
INFO TAKEN //

CITY CODE VIOLATION

CITY CODE VIOLATION // COUNSELED

ALARM

1033 459 AT LOC // CANCEL PER ALARM CO //
FIGHT

POSS 415 PHYS // MUTUAL 242 NO
PROSECUTION DESIRED

SUSP CIRC

SUSP CIRC // INFO TAKEN

SUSP PERSON

PED STOP // ARRESTED DEREK EASTEP AGE 39
OF UKIAH FOR CHARGES 182(A)(1) PC, 484(A)
PC, 11364(A) HS, AND 11350 HS // ARRESTED
CELINE DUMONT AGE 33 OF UKIAH FOR

4474 PC, 182(A)(1) PC, 484(A) PC, 11364(A)

HS, AND WARRANT // BOTH SUBJS BOOKED AT
CJ // REFERENCE CASE# 25-1327

SUSP PERSON

PED STOP // ARRESTED JEROME MCMURPHY
54 OF UKIAH FOR CHARGE 3056 PC // SUBJ
BOOKED AT CJ // CASE# 25-1329

N DANA ST // E OAK. FORT BRAGG

732 S STATE ST. UKIAH

155 S ORCHARD AV. UKIAH

421 SOUTH ST. FORT BRAGG

TALMAGE RD // AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH

189 BOATYARD DR. FORT BRAGG

235 E PERKINS ST. UKIAH

901 N MAIN ST, FORT BRAGG

501 FORD ST. UKIAH

E GOBBI ST // HW 101, UKIAH

105 N MAIN ST. UKIAH

PACHECO.AMANDA

BALLESTRAZZE.CHRISTIAN

Ambrose.Willian

PACHECO.AMANDA

Officer Name and ID null

PACHECO.AMANDA

Officer Name and ID null

FRANK,JARED

Ambrose.Willian

KINNEY . AUGUST

PARKER.DANIEL
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250602281 06/25/2025 20:05:52 ALARM 260 S SCHOOL ST. UKIAH Ambrose. Willian
250602281 06/25/2025 20:05:52 ALARM 260 S SCHOOL ST. UKIAH Ambrose.Willian
1033 COMMERCIAL // BUILDING SECURE
250602284 06/25/2025 20:41:56 SHOPLIFTER 171 BOATYARD DR, FORT BRAGG MOORE.ANTOINETTE
SUBJ WALKED OUT W/ ITEMS THEN WALKED
BACK IN A RETURNED THEM // 1015 @ 2106
HOURS W/ AUM,LUCAS AGE 25 OF ALBION FOR
CHARGES : PC 459.5 BOOKED AND RELESED //
CASE NO. 25-00488
25-00488
250602285 06/25/2025 20:42:09 911 HANGUP 535 OAK MANOR DR. UKIAH Officer Name and 1D null
911 HANGUP // ACCIDENTAL DIAL
250602286 06/25/2025 20:51:45 SUSP PERSON 421 SOUTH ST. FORT BRAGG PACHECO.AMANDA
UNWANTED SUBJ // SUBJ ADVISED 602 FROM
UNIT
250602288 06/25/2025 22:12:11 DRUNK IN PUBLIC 362 N FRANKLIN ST. FORT BRAGG FRANK.JARED
HBD SUBJ REFUSING TO LEAVE // LEFT PRIOR
TO ARRIVAL
250602289 06/25/2025 22:43:45 UTILITY CALL OUT WASHINGTON AV // S STATE ST. UKIAH Officer Name and ID null

UTILITY // ON CALL ELECTRIC ADV
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